

REGULAR MEETING NOTICE OF CANCELATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the La Puente Community Foundation scheduled for Wednesday, September 20, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. in City Hall Council Chambers, 15900 E. Main Street, La Puente, is cancelled.

Date: September 19, 2023		Kung Cadu	
	Kimberly	Cardona, Community Engagement Supervisor	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CITY OF LA PUENTE)) SS)	AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING	

I, Kimberly Cardona, declare as follows:

That I am the Community Engagement Supervisor for the La Puente Community Foundation; that the Regular Meeting of the La Puente Community Foundation scheduled for September 20, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. was cancelled; that a copy of said Notice of Cancellation was posted in accordance with all applicable laws; and the Notice of Cancellation was provided to members of the La Puente Community Foundation.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: September 19, 2023

Kimberly Cardona, Community Engagement Supervisor